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on such portion or portions of said loan, as shall 
be discharged by the credits hereby required to be 
given, after the same moneys are received and so 
credited by the state treasurer." 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in 
force from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved April 2, 1883. 

[No. 419, A.] 	 [Published April 7, 1883.] 

CHAPTER 261. 
AN ACT relating to the service of process in justice court, and 

amendatory of section 3908 of chapter 155, of the revised 
statutes of Wisconsin. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented 
in senate and assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. Section 3608, of chapter 155, of the Relating to 

revised statutes, is hereby amended by adding to reessr"Tifur 
said section the following: Provided that such tice  court. 
person so empowered shall in case of a seizure of 
property 'tinder any such process within twenty-
four hours after such seizure, or as soon thereafter 
as may be, deliver to some sheriff, under sheriff, 
deputy sheriff or constable of the county in which 
the process was issued, all the property so seized 
by him, together with the process under which 
such seizure was made; and provided further, that 
in case the person so empowered to serve such 
process shall fail, or be unable to serve the same 
within twenty-four hours after receiving such 
process for service, he shall forthwith thereafter 
deliver such process to some sheriff, under sheriff, 
deputy sheriff or constable of such county, who 
shall have and possess the same powers, and be 
subject to the same obligations for the service 
thereof as though such process had been originally 
delivered to him for service. Any person empow-
ered to serve a process under this section, who 
shall violate the provisions hereof, shall be deemed 
guilty of a misdemeanor, and on conviction thereof 
be fined not less than fifty dollars ($50). 

SECTION 2. All acts or parts of acts conflicting 
or inconsistent with the foregoing provisions are 
hereby repealed. 

SECTION 3. This act shall take effect and be in 
force from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved April 2, 1883. 
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